Product Data Sheet
RXPS-002320, Rev A
July 2020
Roxar SandLog™
The Roxar SandLog effectively manages sand and erosion measurements in order to maintain the integrity
of oil and gas assets, and to optimize production. Used as an on-line monitoring device for Emerson's Roxar
sand and erosion sensors, the SandLog is used to control sand production in flowlines. Constructed for high
durability in tough field conditions, the SandLog requires minimum maintenance, and its low power

July 2020 Roxar SandLog Sand and Erosion Monitor
www.Emerson.com/Roxar 5
Model code numbering system
Product description
Code Product description
SANDLOGI Sand/erosion monitor and logger, IS
Communication protocol
Code Communication protocol
10 Wired Roxar fieldbus
20 Wired 4-20 mA
30 Wired terminal
40 Wired 4-20 mA terminal
Enclosure material
Code Enclosure material
A Stainless steel
Probe cable gland
Code Probe cable gland
G0 No gland
M2 Metric; brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
M3 Metric; nickel-plated brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
M4 Metric; stainless steel; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N2 NPT; brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N3 NPT; nickel-plated brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N4 NPT; stainless steel; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
Roxar SandLog Sand and Erosion Monitor July 2020
6 www.Emerson.com/Roxar
Probe cable size range
Code Probe cable size range
0(1) Not applicable
1(2) 5.5 mm to 12 mm OD / 3.5 mm to 8.1 mm ID
2(2) 9.5 mm to 16 mm OD / 6.5 mm to 11.4 mm ID
3(2) 12.5 mm to 20.5 mm OD / 8.4 to 14.3 mm ID
4(2) 16.9 mm to 26 mm OD / 11.1 mm to 19.7 mm ID
(1) Available only with probe cable gland option G0, no gland.
(2) Not available with probe cable gland option G0, no gland.
Field cable gland
Code Field cable gland
G0 No gland (client provided or not applicable)
M2(1) Metric; brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
M3(1) Metric; nickel-plated brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
M4(1) Metric; stainless steel; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N2(1) NPT; brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N3(1) NPT; nickel-plated brass; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
N4(1) NPT; stainless steel; Hawke 501/453/Universal Ex de
(1) Not available with communication protocol option 30, wired terminal.
Field cable size range
Code Field cable size range
0(1) Not applicable
1(2)(3) 5.5 mm to 12 mm OD / 3.5 mm to 8.1 mm ID
2(2)(3) 9.5 mm to 16 mm OD / 6.5 mm to 11.4 mm ID
3(2)(3) 12.5 mm to 20.5 mm OD / 8.4 to 14.3 mm ID
4(2)(3) 16.9 mm to 26 mm OD / 11.1 mm to 19.7 mm ID
(1) Available only with field cable gland option G0, no gland.
(2) Not available with communication protocol option 30, wired terminal.
(3) Not available with field cable gland option G0, no gland.
July 2020 Roxar SandLog Sand and Erosion Monitor
www.Emerson.com/Roxar 7
Blind and drain plug material
Code Description
P Nylon (TBV)
B Brass
N Nickel-plated brass
S Stainless steel
Approvals
Code Approvals
A2 ATEX; intrinsically safe
A3 IECEx; intrinsically safe
A4 CSA; intrinsically safe
A5 INMETRO; intrinsically safe
A6 EAC; intrinsically safe
Tag plates
Code Tag plates
ZZ No tag plates